25  Jan   Residue Disposal   0.225   0.250 |   3.66   2.07   5.73   1.0   5.73   P
   Pickup Use  50 Mi/Ac   1.670   11.92   11.92   O
   Operating Interest at  9.00%   3.37   3.37   O
   _________
   TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:   $121.15  $63.95 $1,642.12   $803.58   $2,630.80   T
   ——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   * NOTES:  Machine and labor hours and operating cost are for one time over the designated acreage.  The ‘Tot. Cash Expense’ column
   and the ‘TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:’ row include all operations, all times over. Classes are defined below.
   A water assessment charge of $27.00/Acre included as ownership cost in Table 11B.

   OPERATING COST SUMMARY BY CLASS   |   SENSITIVITY OF NET REVENUES OVER TOTAL CASH EXPENSES ($/Acre)
   Land Preparation (L)   $126.98   |   Prices ->   |   -25%   -10%   Budgeted   +10%   +25%
   Growing (G)   646.69   |   ——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   Harvest (H)   1,836.10   |   Yields   |   $3.99   $4.78   $5.32   $5.85   $6.65 Break-even
   Post Harvest (P)   5.72   |   |—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   Marketing (M)   0.00   |   -25%   320.2   |   -892.54   -636.98   -466.61   -296.24   -40.68   6.77
   Operating Overhead (O)   15.29   |   -10%   384.3   |   -913.26   -606.58   -402.14   -197.69   108.97   6.36
   ———————————  |   Budgeted   427.0   |   -927.07   -586.32   -359.16   -131.99   208.74   6.16
   Total (T)   $2,630.80   |   +10%   469.7   |   -940.88   -566.05   -316.17   -66.29   308.52   5.99
   |   +25%   533.7   |   -961.59   -535.66   -251.70   32.24   458.18   5.79
   |   Break-even Yield   | -2,439.55  1,662.43   783.80   512.79   337.66

   ARIZONA COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
   Department of Ag & Resource Economics
   University of Arizona   F 3/34

   Table 11D. Resource and Cash Flow Requirements; Fall Lettuce, 1995   Page  59

   COUNTY: La Paz   FARM:  LaPaz County Farm   WATER SOURCE:   BIA   TILLAGE: Conventional